REAL ESTATEREGULATORY AUTHORITY, BIHARBefore the Single Bench of Mrs. Nupur Banerjee, Member

Case No. RERA /CC/496/2023

Md. Shahid IqbalComplainant

Vs

M/s Kabir Colonizer and Developers Pvt. Ltd.Respondent

Project: Kabir Nagar

For the Complainant: Ms. Snigdha, Advocate.

For the Respondent: None.

11/07/2024

PROCEEDING

Hearing taken up. Ms. Snigdha, learned counsel for the complainant is present. The respondent is absent.

The complainant states that he has booked a flat in the aforesaid project "Kabir Nagar" and paid Rs. 6.70 lakh but the development work has not been done, hence the complainant wants refund of the money with interest. The complainant has sent a letter for cancellation to the promoter as well as a hard copy to the RERA.

Issue summon notice to the respondents for appearance on the next date of hearing and a copy of the notice be pasted in the office premises and the residence premises of the respondent.

Put up for hearing on 23rd August, 2024.

Sd/-Nupur Banerjee Member